

EU Declaration of Conformity

We, Magswitch Technology

Magswitch Technology Worldwide Holdings, LLC

Registered Office: 1000 S McCaslin Suite 301, Superior, CO 80027

Declare with sole responsibility that the machinery

SAVR Featherboard and any accessories for this tool covered by these directives.

| Magswitch Part Number | Part Description | |
|-----------------------|-------------------|--|
| 81101513 | SAVR FEATHERBOARD | |

Fulfils the relevant provisions of the following Union harmonisation legislation/directives:

2006/42/EC Machinery Directive

• 2011/65/EU Restriction of Hazardous Substances Directive

Conformity is shown by compliance with the applicable requirements of the following documents:

Ref: Title Date ISO 12100 Safety of machinery - General principles for design - Risk assessment 2012

and risk reduction

The Technical Construction File is maintained at:

Magswitch Technology Worldwide Holdings, LLC 1000 S McCaslin Suite 301, Superior, CO 80027 ph. 303.468.0662 fax 303.951.9918

The authorised representative located within the Community is:

Cengiz Kizilkan
President Automation Sales
Magswitch Technology Europe
Marie-Curie-Str. 12
D-85055 Ingolstadt, Germany

Date of issue: 8/21/2023

Place of issue: Superior, Colorado, United States of America

Jeremiah Maynard, NPD Engineering Lead